2, PlEOTS GUIDE
The ELT sbub l  only C mtivtltod for t a t  ~ S P X  &tion t l) ar when m m q g m y  &n&tg is
i r n d m t  I f W  p k t  hols time priorro,tw& down, ht&buld us6 his kfsh p m  c~mrnumett*
tions tnuwmiusr nrntd to 121.4 MHaandmake as maw MAYCIXY E h L U  fapastiistameas
pmf6te &ag suurdartl MAYDAY pmdnes .
I ,  MAYbkY, MAWAY, MAYDAY
2. Aircraft identification - 3 i t b s
3, Txps of 4iri3Wfl

Sealed "G" switch
Remote switch activation capability
4, TYPE DESIGNATION
The NARC0 ELT 16 is approved under TSO-C91 br
the following type categories:
........ Personnel Type (See Section 8) ELT (.PI
Automatic Partable Type ............. ELT (AP)
Automtic Fixed Q p e  .............. ELT ( A n
5. EQUIPMENT LIST
ORDER ITEMS AS APPLICABLE
Item No. Description Part No.
1 ELT 19 Emqency Locator .......... Transmitter Assy 03716-0300
Complete With:
Battery Pack ............. 57674-0001
M a t i n g  Bracket Assy
Mounting Bracket Label . , 04476-6001
Mounting Bracket Strap. .. 57682-0101
Mounting Bra~kel ....... 9666-9001
ELT 10 Fixed Antenna
Assy (60" cable) .......... 016524101
ELT 10 Fixed Antenna
 ASS^ (84" able) .......... 01652-0102
" -3 :iEc%-" * ly?&+g
+ O p t h a 1  Remote Switfh Kit . . 0371645UQ
G3 A*
Complete with: ......... Switch, Locking 615884001
............ Switch, Plate 0448-1 .......... Label, Warning 04469-000 1
6. SPECIFICATIONS
The ELT 10 meets all the r ~ i r ~ t s  of:
FAA TSWC91
FCC Part 87 (including 25 KHz occupied bandwidth)
Canadian Approval - DOC RSS 147 issue 2
7. PERFORMANCE DATA
Operatine Frequencies:
121.5 and 243.0 MHz 3 ~ 0 0 5 %
Operating Life:
52 hours, minimum
Modulation Characteristics:
Type of emission 10% Amplitude Modulated (A9)
Audio Frequency downward sweep nnt less than 7M '
Hz between the limits of 1BQO a d  300 Hz,
Sweep Repetjtion Rate ..... between 2 and 4 Hz
Modulation Iluty Cycle:
33% minimum to 55% maximum
Transmitter Duty Cycle: continuous
Peak Effective Radiated Power (PW):
75 MW minimum on e a ~ h  frequency
Operating Temperature Rage:
-20°C to +SPC meets all performance requirements
~nviron4ent which t h~  ELT 10 is designed to with-
stand:
Temperature: 4S"G to 4-7 lBC
Altitude: 50,0&0, ft.
Vibration: 10G, S EEz to 2,069 Hz
Shack: W ,  11 d s w o n d s
Humidity: 93% fa+ 48 hum.
Automatic Activation:
automatically activated when a farce in excess of 5
1 4-2, -0) Gs for a duration of 1 1 (+5, -0) mitlisecrunds
or greater is applied in a direction longituditial to the
aircraft axis from the front.
Manual Activation:
may be activated by switch located on transiiritter or
by remote switch.
Pattable Antenna -
Typ;e vertical rno~opole - storable in ELT 10 case.
Radiation Pattern ............. omnidirectianal
Fixed Antenna - ELT (AP) (Am:
Type , . . vertical monopole attached to outside of
aimaft - top loaded .............. Radiation Pattern omnidirectional
Irnpcdance 50 ohms nominal at both frequencies
MU coax, with BNC connector termination.
System Weight: